Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Lightweight Outdoor
Mesh Access Points
Product Overview
Cisco® Aironet® 1500 Series Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Points (Figure 1) enable cost-
effective, scalable, deployment of secure, metropolitan-scale wireless LANs. The Cisco Aironet
1500 Series is designed for municipal Wi-Fi deployments for public access, public safety, or

Warranty 1 year
Wi-Fi Certification
Ordering Information
The Cisco Aironet 1500 Series part numbers distinguish the regulatory domains for which the
access points are designed. Customers are responsible for verifying approval for use in their
individual countries. To verify approval and to identify the regulatory domain that corresponds to a
particular country, please visit: http://www.cisco.com/go/aironet/compliance
Table 3 lists the part numbers available for the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series.
Table 3. Part Numbers for the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series
Part Number  Description
AIR-LAP1510AG-A-K9  Cisco Aironet 1510AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual Radio, FCC
configuration
AIR-LAP1510AG-C-K9  Cisco Aironet 1510AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual Radio, China
configuration
AIR-LAP1510AG-K-K9  Cisco Aironet 1510AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual Radio, Korea
configuration
AIR-LAP1510AG-N-K9  Cisco Aironet 1510AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual Radio, non-FCC
configuration
AIR-LAP1510AG-P-K9  Cisco Aironet 1510AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual Radio, TELEC
configuration
AIR-LAP1510AG-S-K9  Cisco Aironet 1510AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual Radio, Singapore
configuration
AIR-LAP1505G-A-K9  Cisco Aironet 1505G Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Single Radio, FCC
configuration
AIR-LAP1505G-E-K9  Cisco Aironet 1505G Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Single Radio, ETSI
configuration
AIR-LAP1505G-P-K9  Cisco Aironet 1505G Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Single Radio, TELEC
configuration
Antennas
The Cisco Aironet 1500 Series provides N-type connectors for the 2.4-GHz and 5-GHz antennas.
It is certified for use with antenna types up to the gains listed in Table 4.
Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Table 4. Maximum Allowable Antenna Gains
Frequency Band  Antenna Type  Maximum Gain
2.4 GHz Omnidirectional 8 dBi
5 GHz Omnidirectional 7 dBi
5 GHz Patch 17 dBi
Use with certain antennas requires transmit power to be reduced. Please see the Cisco Aironet
1500 Series Quick Start Guide for power limitations.
Table 5 lists the antennas that are available for ordering from Cisco for the Cisco Aironet 1500
Series.
Table 5. Orderable Antennas for the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series
Part Number  Description
AIR-ANT2455V-N=  2.4-GHz, 5.5-dBi omnidirectional antenna with N connector
AIR-ANT5175V-N=  5-GHz, 7.5-dBi omnidirectional antenna with N connector
AIR-ANT58G10SSA-N  5.8-GHz, 9.5-dBi sector antenna with N connector
Additional antennas not provided by Cisco are listed in the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Quick Start
Guide.
Accessories
Table 6 lists the accessories that are available for the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series.
Table 6. Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Accessories
Part Number  Description
AIR-ACCPMK1500=  Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Pole-Mount Kit
AIR-PWR-ST-LT-TAP=  Cisco Aironet 1500 Series streetlight power tap, 105-260 VAC
AIR-CORD1500-40NA= Cisco Aironet 1500 Series power cord, 40ft, North American plug
AIR-CORD1500-15NA=  Cisco Aironet 1500 Series power cord, 15ft, North American plug
AIR-PWRINJ1500=  Cisco Aironet 1500 Series power injector, In: 100–240 VAC, Out: 48 VDC
AIR-ETH1500-150= Cisco Aironet 1500 Series outdoor Ethernet cable, 150-ft
Bundles
Table 7 lists the accessory bundles that are available for the Cisco Aironet 1510 dual-radio option
for the FCC configuration of the access point.
Table 7. Cisco Aironet 1510 Dual-Radio Option—Bundles for the FCC Configuration
Part Number  Description
AIR-LAP1510KITP-A
Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Pole-Top Kit, with 2.4-GH z and 5-GHz omnidirectional
antennas
Includes:
● Cisco Aironet 1510 Access Point, FCC configuration (AIR-LAP1510AG-A-K9)
● Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Pole Mount Kit (AIR-ACCPMK1500)
● Streetlight power tap (AIR-PWR-ST-LT-TAP)
● 2.4-GHz, 5.5-dBi omnidirectional antenna with N connector (AIR-ANT2455V-N)
● 4.9–5.8 GHz, 7.5-dBi omnidirectional antenna with N connector (AIR-ANT5175V-N)

● Power injector (AIR-PWRINJ1500)
● Outdoor Ethernet cable (AIR-ETH1500-150)
● 2.4-GHz, 5.5-dBi omnidirectional Antenna with N Connector (AIR-ANT2455V-N)
● 4.9–5.8 GHz, 7.5-dBi omnidirectional antenna with N connector (AIR-ANT5175V-N)
AIR-LAP1510KITRS-A
Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Roof Top Kit with 2.4-GHz omnidirectional antenna and
5-GHz sector antenna
Includes:
● Cisco Aironet 1510 Access Point, FCC configuration (AIR-LAP1510AG-A-K9)
● Power injector (AIR-PWRINJ1500)
● Outdoor Ethernet cable (AIR-ETH1500-150)
● 2.4-GHz, 5.5-dBi omnidirectional antenna with N connector (AIR-ANT2455V-N)
● 5.8 GHz, 9.5-dBi sector antenna with N connector (AIR-ANT58G10SSA-N)
AIR-LAP1510BUN0501  5 Access Point Starter Kit (with accessories, Cisco 2000 Series Wireless LAN Controller
and Cisco Wireless Control System)
AIR-LAP1510BUN2501  25 Access Point Starter Kit (with accessories, Cisco 4404 Series Wireless LAN
Controller and Cisco Wireless Control System)
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative
programs are delivered through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and partners,